
REF: 

DATE: 

1

Previous plate change

1

Flag exists on Tax & SORN

1

Not Checked

1

Not Checked



No �nance agreement recorded



No mileage discrepancies



No risk marker recorded



No write-o� recorded



No condition alerts



Not scrapped, no VIC recorded



No stolen record
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VEHICLE
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REG DATE
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ENGINE NO.

ENGINE CODE
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DOORS

BODY
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TYPE APPROVAL
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LAST CHECKED ON

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR)

CONDITION ALERT

SCRAPPED

VIC

STOLEN
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Found 1  minor issue

Found 1  minor issue

DISCREPANCY

2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024
0

20K

40K

60K

08/08/2024 51,000 Miles SOLDONMYDRIVECOM LTD

06/02/2024 51,000 Miles ADVERT

21/09/2023 50,538 Miles MOT

21/09/2022 46,093 Miles MOT

07/10/2021 42,050 Miles MOT

20/10/2020 38,854 Miles MOT

29/05/2019 32,566 Miles MOT

31/05/2018 28,487 Miles MOT

30/05/2018 28,487 Miles MOT

05/06/2017 23,261 Miles MOT

15/06/2016 19,331 Miles MOT

23/06/2015 16,022 Miles MOT

02/06/2014 11,981 Miles MOT

AT RISK

FOUND ON TAXI/PSV DATABASE

RECALL OUTSTANDING
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Found 1  minor issue

PREVIOUS KEEPERS

AGE

AVG KEEPERS FOR AGE

LAST V5C

01/11/2023 N/A 9 months

16/05/2012 01/11/2023 11 years 5 months

27/06/2011 16/05/2012 10 months

PLATE CHANGES

22/09/2023 N/A 10 months

10/05/2012 22/09/2023 11 years 4 months

27/06/2011 10/05/2012 10 months

COLOUR CHANGES

CURRENT COLOUR

PRIOR USE

IMPORTED

IMPORTED NI

IMPORT DATE

ORIGIN

ORIGIN

EXPORTED

EXPORT DATE
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MOT VALID

MOT EXPIRY

REG DATE

FIRST MOT DUE

21/09/2023

19/10/2024

50,538 Miles

154910880459

N/A

rear heatshield insecure. O�side Front Tyre slightly damaged/
cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii)). unable to fully inspect
underside of vehicle and sills due to covers. Nearside Rear
Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge 2.5mm (5.2.3 (e))

N/A

Pass

21/09/2023

N/A

50,538 Miles

903471750282

O�side Rear Outer Stop lamp(s) not working (4.3.1 (a) (ii))

rear heatshield insecure. O�side Front Tyre slightly damaged/
cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii)). unable to fully inspect
underside of vehicle and sills due to covers. Nearside Rear
Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge 2.5mm (5.2.3 (e))

N/A

Fail

21/09/2022

19/10/2023

46,093 Miles

410625693262

N/A

O�side Rear Brake hose has slight corrosion to ferrule (1.1.12
(f) (i)). O�side Rear Brake hose slightly deteriorated (1.1.12 (b)
(ii)). Nearside Front Brake hose has slight corrosion to ferrule
(1.1.12 (f) (i)). O�side Front Lower STICKER ON THE SCREEN.
Rear Anti-roll bar corroded but not seriously weakened (5.3.3
(b) (i)). Nearside Front Brake hose slightly deteriorated (1.1.12
(b) (ii)). O�side Front HEADLAMP AIM IS AT ITS LOWEST
ACCEPITABLE LEVEL. O�side Front Macpherson strut corroded
but not seriously weakened (5.3.3 (b) (i)). O�side Front Brake
hose has slight corrosion to ferrule (1.1.12 (f) (i)). PLASTIC
FLOOR SILL AND ENGINE COVERS. O�side Front Brake hose
slightly deteriorated (1.1.12 (b) (ii)). ALL FOUR COIL SPRINGS
ARE SLIGHTLY CORRODED. Front Anti-roll bar corroded but
not seriously weakened (5.3.3 (b) (i)). Nearside Rear Brake
hose has slight corrosion to ferrule (1.1.12 (f) (i)). Nearside
Front HEADLAMP AIM IS AT ITS HIGHEST ACCEPITABLE LEVEL.
Nearside Front Macpherson strut corroded but not seriously
weakened (5.3.3 (b) (i)). Nearside Rear Brake hose slightly
deteriorated (1.1.12 (b) (ii)). ALL FOUR BRAKE DISCS ARE
SLIGHTLY WORN

N/A

Pass

21/09/2022

N/A

46,093 Miles

561985124078

O�side Rear Brake pipe excessively corroded (1.1.11 (c))

O�side Front Lower STICKER ON THE SCREEN. O�side Rear
Brake hose slightly deteriorated (1.1.12 (b) (ii)). Nearside Front
Brake hose has slight corrosion to ferrule (1.1.12 (f) (i)).
O�side Front HEADLAMP AIM IS AT ITS LOWEST ACCEPITABLE
LEVEL. Nearside Front Macpherson strut corroded but not
seriously weakened (5.3.3 (b) (i)). PLASTIC FLOOR SILL AND
ENGINE COVERS. Rear Anti-roll bar corroded but not seriously
weakened (5.3.3 (b) (i)). Nearside Front Brake hose slightly
deteriorated (1.1.12 (b) (ii)). O�side Front Brake hose has
slight corrosion to ferrule (1.1.12 (f) (i)). ALL FOUR COIL
SPRINGS ARE SLIGHTLY CORRODED. O�side Front Brake hose
slightly deteriorated (1.1.12 (b) (ii)). Nearside Front HEADLAMP
AIM IS AT ITS HIGHEST ACCEPITABLE LEVEL. ALL FOUR BRAKE
DISCS ARE SLIGHTLY WORN. Front Anti-roll bar corroded but
not seriously weakened (5.3.3 (b) (i)). Nearside Rear Brake
hose has slight corrosion to ferrule (1.1.12 (f) (i)). O�side Front
Macpherson strut corroded but not seriously weakened (5.3.3
(b) (i)). Nearside Rear Brake hose slightly deteriorated (1.1.12
(b) (ii)). O�side Rear Brake hose has slight corrosion to ferrule
(1.1.12 (f) (i))

N/A

Fail
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07/10/2021

19/10/2022

42,050 Miles

913425576680

N/A

O�side Rear Brake hose slightly deteriorated (1.1.12 (b) (ii)).
Nearside Front Brake hose has slight corrosion to ferrule
(1.1.12 (f) (i)). Nearside Front Brake hose slightly deteriorated
(1.1.12 (b) (ii)). BOTH FRONT HEADLAMP AIMS ARE AT THERE
HIGHEST ACCEPITABLE LEVEL. O�side Front Brake hose has
slight corrosion to ferrule (1.1.12 (f) (i)). ALL FOUR COIL
SPRINGS ARE SLIGHTLY CORRODED. O�side Front Brake hose
slightly deteriorated (1.1.12 (b) (ii)). Nearside Rear Brake hose
has slight corrosion to ferrule (1.1.12 (f) (i)). Nearside Rear
Brake hose slightly deteriorated (1.1.12 (b) (ii)). PLASTIC
FLOOR SILL AND ENGINE COVERS. O�side Rear Tyre worn
close to legal limit/worn on edge AT 2MM..195/60/16 (5.2.3
(e)). O�side Rear Brake hose has slight corrosion to ferrule
(1.1.12 (f) (i)). APPLIED FINGER AND THUMB PRESSURE ON
SILLS AND FLOOR AREA

N/A

Pass

20/10/2020

19/10/2021

38,854 Miles

424545246239

N/A

BOTH FRONT HEADLAMP AIMS ARE AT THERE HIGHEST
ACCEPITABLE LEVEL. Nearside Rear Brake hose has slight
corrosion to ferrule (1.1.12 (f) (i)). O�side Rear Brake hose has
slight corrosion to ferrule (1.1.12 (f) (i)). PLASTIC FLOOR SILL
AND ENGINE COVERS. Nearside Front Brake hose has slight
corrosion to ferrule (1.1.12 (f) (i)). O�side Front Brake hose
has slight corrosion to ferrule (1.1.12 (f) (i))

N/A

Pass

29/05/2019

27/12/2020

32,566 Miles

238173756459

N/A

Nearside Front Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or
other material heavily corroded (1.1.11 (c)). Nearside Rear
Brake pad(s) wearing thin and o�side rear (1.1.13 (a) (ii)).
service lamp indicates b service due. Nearside Front Brake
disc worn, but not excessively and o�side front (1.1.14 (a) (i)).
Nearside Front Brake pad(s) wearing thin and o�side front
(1.1.13 (a) (ii)). front tyres worn unevenly

N/A

Pass

31/05/2018

27/06/2019

28,487 Miles

407437675519

N/A

front brake discs lipped. o/s/r brake pipe starting to corrode
(at securing clips). front brake pads getting low. both front
tyres worn on shoulders

N/A

Pass

30/05/2018

N/A

28,487 Miles

925926543744

Nearside Front Suspension arm ball joint dust cover no longer
prevents the ingress of dirt thrust arm (5.3.4 (b) (ii)). Nearside
Rear Brake pipe excessively corroded (1.1.11 (c)). O�side Front
Suspension arm pin or bush likely to become detached bush
separated from outer casing (5.3.4 (a) (ii)). O�side Front
Suspension arm ball joint dust cover no longer prevents the
ingress of dirt thrust arm (5.3.4 (b) (ii)). O�side Front Brake
pipe excessively corroded (1.1.11 (c))

front brake discs lipped. o/s/r brake pipe starting to corrode
(at securing clips). front brake pads getting low. both front
tyres worn on shoulders

N/A

Fail

05/06/2017

27/06/2018

23,261 Miles

276660090675

N/A

N/A

N/A

Pass
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Found 1  minor issue

15/06/2016

27/06/2017

19,331 Miles

154659730389

N/A

Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1).
O�side Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

N/A

Pass

23/06/2015

27/06/2016

16,022 Miles

867024375118

N/A

N/A

N/A

Pass

02/06/2014

27/06/2015

11,981 Miles

159133954170

N/A

N/A

N/A

Pass

TAX VALID

TAX EXPIRY

SORN
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 51,000 Miles as of 08/08/2024

Vehicle Mercedes C Class

Trade Value £4,080

Retail Value £6,601

Supermarket Value £6,366

Independent Value £6,339

Franchise Value £6,840

 51,000 Miles as of 08/08/2024

Vehicle Mercedes-Benz C Class 1.8 C180 BlueE�ciency SE Saloon 4dr Petrol G-Tronic+ Euro 5 (s/s) (156 ps)

Trade £3,610

Retail Value £6,342

Part Exchange £3,510

Private £4,890

51,000 Miles as of 08/08/2024

VRM KP11UTH

VIN WDD2040492A562144

Retail £7,344 £6,715 £6,090

Trade £5,907 £5,401 £4,898
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36 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

36 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

360 Months / Unlimited Valid Valid

36 Months / Unlimited Expired Valid

360 Months / Unlimited Valid Valid

TOTAL ESTIMATED

Road Tax *

Fuel

Insurance

15.6%

42.4%

42%

F

148 g/Km

£210

£116

£572

3,889 Annual Miles

£84.19

573 Miles

27 MPG

47 MPG

37 MPG

N/A

30

£565

* The standard 12 month VED rate for all registered cars in this band is shown for the purposes of comparison. Note, �gures quoted re�ect the current rate only, and may be subject to change in
the future. Cars with a list price of over £40,000 when new pay an additional rate of £310 per year on top of the standard rate, for �ve years

MANUFACTURER WARRANTY
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Finance Initial Check: 08/08/2024 11:08, No Finance

08/08/2024 Private

Keepers Initial Check: 08/08/2024 11:08, 2 Previous Keepers found

08/08/2024 Private

MIAFTR Write-o� Initial Check: 08/08/2024 11:08, No records found
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